12.13.99

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 5822.253USI1







U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissi	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.
	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MEDS	CAND MEDICAL AB	ETHICON, INC. P.O. Box 151 Somerville, NJ 08876-0151
3. Nature of Ass. Ass. Sec. Oth Control of Ass. Ass. Ass. Ass. Applica	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
		5,899,909
		attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name a document s Name: Address:	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning hould be mailed: John J. Gresens Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
To the b	ent and signature: Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John J. Gre	94.	December 8,1999
	erson Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.
	Do not de	etach this portion
	Box A Washing	Patents and Trademarks assignments ton, D.C. 20231
document Patent an	t and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the	bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
5/2000 DNGU)	YEN 00000282 5899909	

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT (FOR USA ONLY)

WHEREAS, MEDSCAND MEDICAL AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden and having an office and place of business at P O Box 200047, S-20074, Malmo, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 25, 1997 under Serial No. 08/804,680, now issued as patent number 5,899,909 on May 4, 1999 entitled SURGICAL INSTRUMENT FOR TREATING FEMALE URINARY INCONTINENCE.

AND WHEREAS, ETHICON, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of United States of America and having an office and place of business at P. O. Box 151, Somerville, NJ 08876-0151, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE to the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and

representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Date Nov. 10, 1999

MEDSCAND MEDIÇAL AB

By _____ (Signature) D. STURMSY J. Johnson (TIMSTEA Title M.D. Ph.D

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

CLAREN et al.

Docket: 5822.253USI1

Patent No .:

5,899,909

Issued:

May 4, 1999

Title:

SURGICAL INSTRUMENT FOR TREATING FEMALE URINARY INCONTINENCE

RTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:

There by certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on

December 8, 199

DEC 1 3

John J. Gresens

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

☐ Transmittal Sheet in duplicate containing Certificate of Mailing

Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00, for Recordation of Assignment

Other: Assignment of patent to ETHICON, INC.; Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Return postcard

Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers, if appropriate. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13–2725. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 3100 Norwest Center, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 332-5300 By:

Name: John J. Gresens

Reg. No.: 33,112

JJG:vvh

(PTO TRANSMITTAL - POST ISSUANCE)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

CLAREN et al.

Patent No.:

5.899,909

Issued:

May 4, 1999

Title:

SURGICAL INSTRUMENT FOR TREATING FEMALE URINARY INCONTINENCE

Docket:

5822.253USI1

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 8, 1999.

John J. Gresens

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

☐ Transmittal Sheet in duplicate containing Certificate of Mailing

☐ Check(s) in the amount of \$40.00, for Recordation of Assignment

Other: Assignment of patent to ETHICON, INC.; Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Return postcard

Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers, if appropriate. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13–2725. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 3100 Norwest Center, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 332-5300

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

By:

Name: John J. Gresens

Reg. No.: 33,112

JJG:vvh

(PTO TRANSMITTAL - POST ISSUANCE)